Revision: 395

Gallup Omnibus Data 1964, omnibus nr. 04

DDA-1274

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6404 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6404 YEAR

V3 6404 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6404 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 6404 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6404 URBANIZATION

V7 6404 SEX

V8 6404 AGE

V9 6404 MARITAL STATUS

V10 6404 OCCUPATION RESP.
V11 6404 WAY INCOME RESP.
V12 6404 INCOME RESP.

V13 6404 INCOME FAMILY

V14 6404 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V15 6404 EDUCATION

V16 6404 CHILDREN UNDER 2
V17 6404 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
V18 6404 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
V19 6404 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7

V20 6404 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
V21 6404 H EH.ADULT 15-17
V22 6404 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
V23 6404 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V24 6404 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
V25 6404 SIZE OF H EHOLD
V26 6404 SOCIAL GROUP

V27 6404 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
V28 6404 TYPE OF HOME

V29 6404 P E ARDEN

Vv 404 P E MMERH E
V31 6404 VOTE LAST ELECTION
V32 6404 PARTY AFFILIATION
V33 6404 NORDIC CONTEST

V34 6404 D:ENTERTAININ
V35 6404 GOOD:FUNNY

V36 6404 GOOD:EXCITING

V37 6404 GOOD:INTERESTING

Vv 404 D:EDUCATIONAL
V39 6404 GOOD:NORDIC COLLAB.
V40 6404 GOOD:LANGUAGE EDUC.
V41 6404 GOOD:ACTIVATING
V42 6404 GOOD:OTHER REASONS
V43 6404 D:DON'T KNOW
v44 6404 BAD:DRAWN OUT

V45 6404 BAD:CONFUSING

V46 6404 BAD:NOT ENTERTAIN.
V47 6404 BAD:NOT INTERESTING
V48 6404 BAD:NO MEANING

V49 6404 BAD:LANG.DIFFICULTY
V50 6404 BAD:SOPHISTICATED
V51 6404 BAD:T EXPENSIVE




V52 6404 BAD:BADLY ARRANGED
V53 6404 BAD:OUTSIDE HELP
V54 6404 BAD:OTHER REASONS
V55 6404 BAD:DON'T KNOW

V56 6404 SAW THE TRANSMISS.
V57 6404 TV IN HOUSEHOLD

V58 6404 MELODI GRAND PRIX

Vv 404 GRAND PRIX ON TV

Vv 404 KHR HEW TO DK
V61 6404 GOOD:UNDERSTANDING
V62 6404 GOOD:CO-OPERATION
V63 6404 GOOD:TRADE

V64 6404 D:SAME AS OTHER
V65 6404 GOOD:LIKES HIM

V66 6404 GOOD:GETS KNOWLEDGE
V67 6404 GOOD:CO-EXISTENCE
Vv 404 D:EXCH.MINISTER
V69 6404 GOOD:SPEAKING TERMS
V70 6404 GOOD:RELAX ATMOSPH.
V71 6404 GOOD:OTHERS REASONS
V72 6404 GOOD:DON'T KNOW

V73 6404 BAD:T EXPENSIVE
V74 6404 BAD:DISLIKE SYSTEM
V75 6404 BAD:DISLIKE RUSSIAN
V76 6404 BAD:SECURITY

V77 6404 BAD:DON'T LIKE HIM
V78 6404 BAD:DK DISLIKES HIM
V79 6404 BAD:NO BASIS

V80 6404 BAD:SUPPRESS OTHERS
V81 6404 BAD:MAYBE NECESSARY
V82 6404 BAD:OTHER REASONS
V83 6404 BAD:DON'T KNOW

V84 6404 POLITICIAN BEST AGE
V85 6404 AGE SUITABLE

V86 6404 AGE MATURITY

V87 6404 AGE EXPERIENCE

V88 6404 AGE STRENGTH

V89 6404 AGE ACTIVITY

V90 6404 AGE CLEAR THINKING
V91 6404 AGE LET YOUTH IN

V92 6404 AGE RESPONSIBILITY
V93 6404 AGE INSIGHT

V94 6404 AGE TOLERANCE

V95 6404 AGE OTHER REASONS
V96 6404 AGE DON'T KNOW

V97 6404 MEN AND WOMEN POLI.
V98 6404 MEN OR WOMEN BEST
Vv 404 WHO STARTS A WAR
V100 6404 WHO AVOIDS WAR
V101 6404 TREVIRA/TERYLENE
V102 6404 T/T:PANTS/IACKETS
V103 6404 T/T:SUITS/DRESSES
V104 6404 T/T:COAT

V105 6404 T/T:WINTERCOATS
V106 6404 T/T:SHIRTS/BLOUSE
V107 6404 T/T:TIES

\a 404 T/T:UNDERWEAR
V109 6404 T/T:CURTAINS

V110 6404 T/T:TEXTILE/CLOTH
V111 6404 T/T:SYNTHETIC

V112 6404 T/T:OTHER

V113 6404 T/T DON'T KNOW

Variabler

e V1 6404 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1432
Manglende 0



Minimum 1274

Maximum 1274
Gennemsnit 1274
Median 1274

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6404 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1432
Manglende 0
Minimum 1964
Maximum 1964
Gennemsnit 1964
Median 1964

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6404 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 04 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1432
Manglende 0
Minimum 4
Maximum 4
Gennemsnit 4
Median 4
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6404 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the
DDA. 00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1432
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1432
Gennemsnit 716
Median 716

Standardafvigelse 414

e V5 6404 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format),
and a number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card
weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 65 931 1 Case not
duplicated

31 31 451 2 One
duplicate

2 2 25 3 Two
duplicates



2 2 25 4 Three
duplicates

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6404 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the 00002910 capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with
roughly 500-600 00002920 households.all other communities are rural. 00002930

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 25 356 1 Capital
6 6 87 2 Suburbs

29 29 422 3 Provincial
towns

40 40 566 4 Rural
districts

0 1 8
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6404 SEX
) ion rring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 47 674 1 Man
53 53 757 2 Woman
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6404 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 84 115-17

years
10 10 145 2 18-24
years
9 9 128 3 25-30
years
17 17 237 4 31-40
years
20 20 281 541-50
years
16 16 231 6 51-60
years
23 23 325 7 61 years
or more

0 1 8
100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6404 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 244 1 Single

71 71 1015 2 Married

12 12 172 3 Separated,
divorced
or
widowed

0 1 8
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6404 OCCUPATION RESP.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 9A. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 233 1 Worker,
unskilled
11 11 157 2 Worker,
skilled
7 7 99 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
7 7 106 4 Other
salaried
persons
6 7 93 5 Farmer,
independent
6 6 82 6 Other
independents
28 28 394 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting
12 12 171 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

7 7 95 9 Other
persons
without
occupation

0 2 88
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100
e V11 6404 WAY INCOME RESP.

o Questions occurring in al

o 9B. Way of income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 32 315 1 Paid per

hour,
day, week

30 44 430 2 Paid per
month

17 24 240 3 Other
way of
pay

0 1 8
31 446 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432



Svarprocent: 69

e V12 6404 INCOME RESP.

Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before 00006410 any deduction for tax payment.
00006420

o Questions occurring in al

o 10A. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 31 442 1 No
income

29 29 420 2 Less than
12.000
kroner

16 16 226 312.000 -
17.999
kroner

11 11 151 4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

7 7 105 5 26.000
kroner or
more

6 6 88 6 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6404 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10B. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 308 1 Less than
12.000
kroner

22 22 317 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

21 21 303 3 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

22 22 308 4 26.000
kroner or
more

14 14 196 5 Don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6404 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad 00005310 education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in
Denmark 00005311 'special workers') with a short and narrow education 00005312 directed for a special job are
coded unskilled. 00005320

o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



19 19 269 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 214 2 Worker,
skilled

7 7 95 3 Salaried

employees,
lower grade

14 14 194 4 Other
salaried
persons

14 14 206 5 Farmer,
independent

12 12 174 6 Other
independents

16 16 226 7 Housewife,
not self-
supporting

4 4 54 8 Old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

0 0 0 9 Other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6404 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 78 1110 1 Elementary
school

17 17 245 2 Middle
school/'real'-
examination

5 5 74 3 Secondary
school/university

0 3 8
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6404 CHILDREN UNDER 2
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Children younger than 2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 149 1 Yes
90 90 1282 2 No
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6404 HOUSEH.HUSBAND
) tions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 188 0 Not
mentioned



87 87 1244 1 Mentioned
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6404 HOUSEH.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 82 0 Not
mentioned

94 94 1350 1 Mentioned
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6404 HOUSEH.CHILD 0-7
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 1072 0 Not
mentioned

25 25 360 1 Mentioned
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6404 HOUSEH.CHILD 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 1088 0 Not
mentioned

24 24 344 1 Mentioned
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6404 HOUSEH.ADULT 15-17
) tions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1180 0 Not
mentioned

18 18 252 1 Mentioned
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6404 HOUSEH.OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Composition of family Other adults



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 1070 0 Not
mentioned

25 25 362 1 Mentioned
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6404 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 181 11 adult
55 55 790 2 2 adults
21 21 303 3 3 adults

11 11 158 4 4 adults
or more

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6404 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 46 271 11 child

15 36 208 2 2 children
5 12 72 3 3 children

2 6 33 4 4 children
or more

59 848 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 41

e V25 6404 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
) ion rring in al

o 13B. Size of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 169 1 1 person

29 29 409 2 2 persons
24 24 342 3 3 persons
21 21 306 4 4 persons

14 14 206 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6404 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 13C. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 983 11 (lower
class)

26 26 372 2 II (middle
class)

5 5 75 3 III (upper
class)



0 1 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6404 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Housewifes occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 83 1 No

housewife
70 70 1006 2 Not self-
supporting
13 14 193 3 Self-
supporting,
full-time
10 10 145 4 Self-
supporting,
part-time
0 4 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6404 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Type of home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

41 41 586 1 Own house,
rented house

14 14 206 2 Own farm,
rented farm

7 7 104 3 A flat in a house
35 36 507 4 A flat in an

apartmenthouse
2 2 25 5 Lodgers
0 1 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6404 POSSESS GARDEN

o Questions occurring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a garden?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 4 35 0 Not

mentioned
60 96 855 1 Mentioned
38 542 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 62

e V30 6404 POSSESS SUMMERHOUSE
) tion rring in al

o 14C. Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



58 93 825 0 Not

mentioned
5 7 65 1 Mentioned
38 542 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 62

e V31 6404 VOTE LAST ELECTION
o Questions occurring in al

o 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 28 394 1 Socialdemokratiet
4 4 54 2 Radikale Venstre

10 10 148 3 Konservative

13 13 183 4 Venstre

1 1 14 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 14 6 Kommunister

1 1 10 7 De Uafhaengige

2 2 31 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 2 9 Slesvigsk Parti

3 3 37 10 Do not remember

15 15 213 11 No right of voting
4 4 55 12 Would not vote
4 4 51 13 Other reasons
16 16 224 14 Refuse to answer
0 2 88
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6404 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 27 385 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 38 2 Radikale Venstre

10 10 145 3 Konservative

12 12 172 4 Venstre

12 5 Retsforbundet

11 6 Kommunister
8 7 De Uafhaengige

26 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 2 9 Slesvigsk Parti
15 15 211 11 Don't know which
party
8 8 115 12 No right of voting
37 13 Will not vote

3 3 42 14 Don't know
whether to vote
or not

16 16 227 15 Refuse to answer
0 1 88
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

N B = -
N B = -

w
w

e V33 6404 NORDIC CONTEST



Special questions in omni

o 22. After the T.V. program series The Nordic Contest there was divided opinions as to whether this program was a
good or poor idea. May I ask you for your opnion. Do you think these programs were a good or bad a idea?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 42 596 1 Good idea
27 27 382 2 Bad idea

31 32 451 3 Don't
know

0 1 8
0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100
e V34 6404 GOOD:ENTERTAINING
o Special questions in omni
o 23. If good idea: Why? Entertaining

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 76 454 0 Not

mentioned
10 24 146 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V35 6404 GOOD:FUNNY
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Funny

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 86 513 0 Not

mentioned
6 14 87 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V36 6404 GOOD:EXCITING
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Exciting

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 88 527 0 Not

mentioned
5 12 73 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V37 6404 GOOD:INTERESTING
o Special questions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Interesting

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

38 91 545 0 Not
mentioned

4 9 55 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42
e V38 6404 GOOD:EDUCATIONAL
o Special questions in omni
o 23. If good idea: Why? Educational

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 90 543 0 Not

mentioned
4 10 57 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V39 6404 GOOD:NORDIC COLLAB.
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Nordic Collaboration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 82 489 0 Not

mentioned
8 18 111 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V40 6404 GOOD:LANGUAGE EDUC.
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Language educational

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 95 571 0 Not

mentioned
2 5 29 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V41 6404 GOOD:ACTIVATING
o Special questions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Activating people

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 98 591 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 9 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V42 6404 GOOD:OTHER REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 95 571 0 Not



mentioned
2 5 29 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V43 6404 GOOD:DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 23. If good idea: Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 84 507 0 Not

mentioned
6 16 93 1 Mentioned
58 832 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 42

e V44 6404 BAD:DRAWN OUT
o Special questions in omni

o 24, If bad idea: Why? Too drawn out

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
22 85 322 0 Not

mentioned
4 15 59 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27
e V45 6404 BAD:CONFUSING
o Special questions in omni
o 24, If bad idea: Why? Too confusing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 88 335 0 Not

mentioned
3 12 46 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V46 6404 BAD:NOT ENTERTAIN.
o Special guestions in omni

o 24, If bad idea: Why? Bad entertainment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 73 278 0 Not

mentioned
7 27 103 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V47 6404 BAD:NOT INTERESTING
o Special guestions in omni

o 24. If bad idea: Why? Only of interest to participants



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 96 364 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 17 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V48 6404 BAD:NO MEANING
o Special questions in omni

o 24, If bad idea: Why? No meaning

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 94 358 0 Not

mentioned
2 6 23 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V49 6404 BAD:LANG.DIFFICULTY
o Special questions in omni
o 24. If bad idea: Why? Language difficulty

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 92 349 0 Not

mentioned
2 8 32 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V50 6404 BAD:SOPHISTICATED
'Sophistic' presumably means 'sophisticated'.

o Special questions in omni
o 24. If bad idea: Why? Questions too sophistic

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 92 351 0 Not

mentioned
2 8 30 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V51 6404 BAD:TOO EXPENSIVE
o Special guestions in omni

o 24. If bad idea: Why? Too expensive

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 98 375 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 6 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27



e V52 6404 BAD:BADLY ARRANGED
o Special questions in omni

o 24, If bad idea: Why? Badly arranged

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 97 368 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 13 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V53 6404 BAD:OUTSIDE HELP
o Special questions in omni

o 24, If bad idea: Why? Too much help from outside

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 98 373 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 8 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V54 6404 BAD:OTHER REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 24. If bad idea: Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 97 370 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 11 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V55 6404 BAD:DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 24. If bad idea: Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 87 330 0 Not

mentioned
4 13 51 1 Mentioned
73 1051 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 27

e V56 6404 SAW THE TRANSMISS.
o Special guestions in omni

o 25. To all. Did you see all the transmissions, some of them, a single of them, or none of them?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 640 1 Saw all of
them or
almost all
of them

27 27 382 2 Saw some



of them
9 9 127 3 A single

one of
them
18 18 252 4 None of

them

2 2 26 5 Don't
remember

0 1 8

0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V57 6404 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special guestions in omni

o 26. Do you have an opportunity to see T.V. in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 72 951 1 Yes
26 28 371 2 No
8 110 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 92

e V58 6404 MELODI GRAND PRIX
o Special questions in omni

o 27. Did you see the T.V. transmission of the European Melody Grand Prix?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 69 964 1 Yes
30 31 424 2 No
3 44 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 97

e V59 6404 GRAND PRIX ON TV
o Special questions in omni

o 28. Do you think that it is a good idea for T.V. to take part in these yearly transmissions or do you think that it is a
bad idea?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 50 712 1 Good idea
19 19 269 2 Bad idea

31 31 450 3 Don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V60 6404 KHRUSCHEW TO DK
o Special guestions in omni

o 29. The Russian Prime Minister Kruschew will be making an official visit to Denmark this summer. Do you think that
it is a good idea to invite Kruschew on such a visit?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 642 1 Yes, a
good idea

20 20 280 2 No, not a



good idea

36 36 509 3 Don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 6404 GOOD:UNDERSTANDING
o Special questions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? It promotes international understanding

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 86 547 0 Not

mentioned
6 14 92 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V62 6404 GOOD:CO-OPERATION
o Special questions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Cooperation

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
40 90 575 0 Not

mentioned
4 10 64 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V63 6404 GOOD:TRADE
o Special questions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Trade

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 93 596 0 Not

mentioned
3 7 43 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V64 6404 GOOD:SAME AS OTHERS
o Special guestions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? The same as Kruschew as other statesmen

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 90 574 0 Not

mentioned
5 10 65 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V65 6404 GOOD:LIKES HIM
o Special guestions in omni



30. If good idea: Why? Likes him personally

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 98 627 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 12 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V66 6404 GOOD:GETS KNOWLEDGE
o Special questions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Gets an inside view of our conditions and other countries conditions

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 87 554 0 Not

mentioned
6 13 85 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V67 6404 GOOD:CO-EXISTENCE
o Special questions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Peaceful co-existence

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 88 562 0 Not

mentioned
5 12 77 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45
e V68 6404 GOOD:EXCH.MINISTERS
o Special questions in omni
o 30. If good idea: Why? Good to exchange ministers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 94 600 0 Not

mentioned
3 6 39 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V69 6404 GOOD:SPEAKING TERMS
o Special guestions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Clever/advantageouse to get on speaking terms

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 92 590 0 Not

mentioned
3 8 49 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45



e V70 6404 GOOD:RELAX ATMOSPH.
o Special guestions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Relax the international atmosphere

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 97 621 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 18 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V71 6404 GOOD:OTHERS REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 99 634 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V72 6404 GOOD:DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 30. If good idea: Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 84 534 0 Not

mentioned
7 16 105 1 Mentioned
55 793 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 45

e V73 6404 BAD:TOO EXPENSIVE
o Special guestions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Too expensive

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 80 228 0 Not

mentioned
4 20 57 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V74 6404 BAD:DISLIKE SYSTEM
o Special guestions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Do not accept the political system he represents

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 93 265 0 Not

mentioned
1 7 20 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432



Svarprocent: 20

e V75 6404 BAD:DISLIKE RUSSIAN
o Special questions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Cannot be sympathetic with the Russians

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 93 265 0 Not

mentioned
1 7 20 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V76 6404 BAD:SECURITY
o Special questions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? In regard to his security

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 96 275 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 10 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V77 6404 BAD:DON'T LIKE HIM
o Special guestions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Do not like him personally

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 91 258 0 Not

mentioned
2 9 27 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V78 6404 BAD:DK DISLIKES HIM
o Special guestions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Not looked well upon in Denmark

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 96 275 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 10 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V79 6404 BAD:NO BASIS
o Special questions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? No basis for the visit

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 77 220 0 Not
mentioned



5 23 65 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V80 6404 BAD:SUPPRESS OTHERS
o Special guestions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? He suppresses other countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 98 279 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 6 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V81 6404 BAD:MAYBE NECESSARY
o Special guestions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Maybe necessary

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 99 283 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 2 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V82 6404 BAD:OTHER REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 96 273 0 Not

mentioned
1 4 12 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V83 6404 BAD:DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 31. If not good idea: Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 75 213 0 Not

mentioned
5 25 72 1 Mentioned
80 1147 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 20

e V84 6404 POLITICIAN BEST AGE
o Special guestions in omni

o 32. Which age do you think is generally the best or ideal for an active politician? (Show card)



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 7 93 125-35

years
67 67 955 235-50
years
11 11 151 3 Over 50
years
16 16 227 4 Don't
know
0 2 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V85 6404 AGE SUITABLE
o Special guestions in omni

o 33. Why? Suitable age/best age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 90 1084 0 Not

mentioned
8 10 119 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V86 6404 AGE MATURITY
o Special questions in omni

o 33. Why? More mature

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 81 974 0 Not

mentioned
16 19 229 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V87 6404 AGE EXPERIENCE
o Special questions in omni

o 33. Why? Necessary experience

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
69 82 988 0 Not

mentioned
15 18 215 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V88 6404 AGE STRENGTH
o Special questions in omni

o 33. Why? Most strength/best working ability

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 95 1143 0 Not
mentioned

4 5 60 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V89 6404 AGE ACTIVITY
o Special questions in omni

o 33. Why? Most active

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 95 1144 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 59 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84
e V90 6404 AGE CLEAR THINKING

o Special questions in omni
o 33. Why? More clear thinking

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 97 1163 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 40 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V91 6404 AGE LET YOUTH IN
o Special guestions in omni

o 33. Why? Let the youth get in

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 96 1151 0 Not

mentioned
4 4 52 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V92 6404 AGE RESPONSIBILITY
o Special guestions in omni

o 33. Why? Most sensible/responsible

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 97 1165 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 38 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V93 6404 AGE INSIGHT
o Special questions in omni

o 33. Why? Political insight

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 98 1174 0 Not



mentioned
2 2 29 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V94 6404 AGE TOLERANCE
o Special questions in omni

o 33. Why? More tolerant

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 99 1188 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 15 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V95 6404 AGE OTHER REASONS
o Special questions in omni

o 33. Why? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 100 1202 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84
e V96 6404 AGE DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni
o 33. Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 61 732 0 Not

mentioned
33 39 471 1 Mentoned
16 229 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 84

e V97 6404 MEN AND WOMEN POLI.
o Special guestions in omni

o 34. Do you think that men and women are equally suitable as politicians?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 64 909 1 Yes
24 24 348 2 No

12 12 171 3 Don't
know

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V98 6404 MEN OR WOMEN BEST
o Special questions in omni



o 35. If no who is the best?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 96 339 1 Men
1 4 14 2 Women
75 1079 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 25

e V99 6404 WHO STARTS A WAR
o Special questions in omni
o 36. Russia and America are the decisive factors as to whether an atomic war will break out or not. Do you think that
either President Johnson or Prime Minister Khruschew will start an atomic war? If so, which of them?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
74 74 1064 1 No

1 1 11 2 Yes
President
Johnson

3 3 44 3 Yes Prime
Minister
Kruschew

22 22 311 4 Don't

know

0 1 8

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V100 6404 WHO AVOIDS WAR
o Special questions in omni

o 37. Which of the two countries do you think is most interested in avoiding such a war?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 256 1 U.S.A.

6 6 80 2 Russia
57 57 818 3 Interest

equal to
both
19 19 276 4 Don't
know
0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 100

e V101 6404 TREVIRA/TERYLENE
The large number of respondents coded 9 ('No answer') in this variable corresponds badly with the small number of
respondents coded 9 ('No answer/not applicable') in the following group of variables. However, the interpretation of
the data given here was the only one possible on the basis of the available documentation.

) cial tions in omni
o 46. To all. Would you please look at these cards? Do you know the name Trevira? Do you know the name Terylene?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 7 5 1 Yes

'Trevira'
1 28 21 2 Yes

'"Terylene'
3 65 48 3 No, none

of them

95 1358 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1432
Svarprocent: 5

e V102 6404 T/T:PANTS/JACKETS
o Special questions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Pants/jackets

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 90 1074 0 Not

mentioned
8 10 120 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V103 6404 T/T:SUITS/DRESSES
o Special questions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Suits, dresses, skirts

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 85 1020 0 Not

mentioned
12 15 174 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83
e V104 6404 T/T:COATS
o Special questions in omni
o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Topcoat, raincoat, plastic coat

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 100 1194 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 100

e V105 6404 T/T:WINTERCOATS
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Overcoat, wintercoats

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 99 1185 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 9 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V106 6404 T/T:SHIRTS/BLOUSE
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Shirt, blouse

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 98 1172 0 Not
mentioned



2 2 22 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V107 6404 T/T:TIES
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Tie

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 100 1191 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 3 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V108 6404 T/T:UNDERWEAR
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Underwear

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 100 1190 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 4 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V109 6404 T/T:CURTAINS
o Special guestions in omni
o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Curtains/table-cloth and
material for decoration

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 98 1176 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 18 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V110 6404 T/T:TEXTILE/CLOTH
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Textile, cloth and material

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 48 577 0 Not

mentioned
43 52 617 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V111 6404 T/T:SYNTHETIC
o Special guestions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Artificial material/artificial



fiber/ synthetic materials/mixed materials

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 88 1048 0 Not

mentioned
10 12 146 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V112 6404 T/T:OTHER
o Special questions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
78 93 1115 0 Not

mentioned
6 7 79 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

e V113 6404 T/T DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene represents? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 89 1064 0 Not

mentioned
9 11 130 1 Mentioned
17 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1432

Svarprocent: 83

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number
V4: Sequence number
V5: Duplicate indicator/weight variable
1. Urbanization
8A. Sex
8B. Age
: 8C. Marital status
: 9A. Occupational status for respondent
: 9B. Way of income of respondent
: 10A. Income of respondent
: 10B. Income of family
: 11A. Supporters occupation
: 11B. Schooling
: 12A. Children younger than 2 years
: 12B. Composition of family Husband
: 12B. Composition of family Housewife
: 12B. Composition of family Children 0-7 years
: 12B. Composition of family Children 8-14 years
: 12B. Composition of family Adults 15-17 years
: 12B. Composition of family Other adults
: 12C. Number of adults older than 15 years
: 13A. Number of children younger than 15 years
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: 13B.
: 13C.
1 14A.
28: 14B.
1 14C.
1 14C.

;23
1 23.
1 23.
1 23.
;23
1 23.
1 23.
1 23.
1 23.
1 23.
1 24.
1 24.
1 24,
1 24.
1 24.
1 24.
1 24,
1 24.
1 24.
1 24.
1 24.
1 24,
: 25.
: 26.
1 27.

: 28.

: 30.
: 30.
: 30.
: 30.
. 30.
: 30.
: 30.
: 30.
: 30.
: 30.
: 30.
: 30.

If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:
If bad idea:

Size of household

Social group

Housewifes occupation

Type of home

Is the family in possession of: a garden?

Is the family in possession of: a summer house?

: 15-16. Did you vote at the latest general election? - For which party?

: 16-17. For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow?

1 22. After the T.V. program series The Nordic Contest there was divided opinions as to whether this program
a good or poor idea. May I ask you for your opnion. Do you think these programs were a good or bad a idea?
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:

Why? Entertaining

Why? Funny

Why? Exciting

Why? Interesting

Why? Educational

Why? Nordic Collaboration
Why? Language educational
Why? Activating people
Why? Others

Why? Dont know

Why? Too drawn out

Why? Too confusing

Why? Bad entertainment
Why? Only of interest to participants
Why? No meaning

Why? Language difficulty
Why? Questions too sophistic
Why? Too expensive

Why? Badly arranged

Why? Too much help from outside
Why? Others

Why? Dont know

To all. Did you see all the transmissions, some of them, a single of them, or none of them?
Do you have an opportunity to see T.V. in your household?

Did you see

the T.V. transmission of the European Melody Grand Prix?

Do you think that it is a good idea for T.V. to take part in these yearly transmissions or do you think that it

idea?

The Russian Prime Minister Kruschew will be making an official visit to Denmark this summer. Do you think
that it is a good idea to invite Kruschew on such a visit?

If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:
If good idea:

Why? It promotes international understanding

Why? Cooperation

Why? Trade

Why? The same as Kruschew as other statesmen
Why? Likes him personally

Why? Gets an inside view of our conditions and other countries conditions
Why? Peaceful co-existence

Why? Good to exchange ministers

Why? Clever/advantageouse to get on speaking terms
Why? Relax the international atmosphere

Why? Others

Why? Dont know

: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 31.
: 32.
: 33.
: 33.
: 33.
: 33.
: 33.
: 33.
1 33.
: 33.
: 33.
: 33.

If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:
If not good idea:

Why? Too expensive

Why? Do not accept the political system he represents
Why? Cannot be sympathetic with the Russians
Why? In regard to his security

Why? Do not like him personally

Why? Not looked well upon in Denmark

Why? No basis for the visit

Why? He suppresses other countries

Why? Maybe necessary

Why? Other

Why? Dont know

Which age do you think is generally the best or ideal for an active politician? (Show card)
Why? Suitable age/best age

Why? More mature

Why? Necessary experience

Why? Most strength/best working ability

Why? Most active

Why? More clear thinking

Why? Let the youth get in
Why? Most sensible/responsible
Why? Political insight

Why? More tolerant



: 33. Why? Other

: 33. Why? Dont know

: 34. Do you think that men and women are equally suitable as politicians?
V98: 35. If no who is the best?

V99

0O 0o o o o
O
N

: 36. Russia and America are the decisive factors as to whether an atomic war will break out or not. Do you
think that either President Johnson or Prime Minister Khruschew will start an atomic war? If so, which of them?

o

V100: 37. Which of the two countries do you think is most interested in avoiding

such a war?

o V101: 46. To all. Would you please look at these cards? Do you know the name Trevira? Do you know the name

Terylene?
o V102: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
o V103: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
V104: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
plastic coat
V105: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
V106: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
107: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
109: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
and material for decoration
o V110: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
material
o V111: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
material/artificial fiber/ synthetic materials/mixed materials
o V112: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene
o V113: 47. (If know Trevira and/or Terylene) Do you know what Trevira/Terylene

o
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Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgreenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1964 omnibus surveys

represents? Pants/jackets
represents? Suits, dresses, skirts
represents? Topcoat, raincoat,

represents? Overcoat, wintercoats
represents? Shirt, blouse
represents? Tie

represents? Underwear
represents? Curtains/table-cloth

represents? Textile, cloth and
represents? Artificial

represents? Other
represents? Dont know

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0V11V12V13V14VI5V16V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32
e Special questions in omni

Special questions in omnibus no. 04

o V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53

V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74
V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80 V81 V82 V83 V84 V85 V86 V87 V88 V89 V90 V91 V92 V93 V94 V95
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